

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
B-1-201, Marathon Next Gen Innova, Off Ganpatrao Kadam Marg  
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2015

CORRIGENDUM - 01

Tender Reference No.: STC/MUM/COAL/BORL/2015-16/01 dated 10.11.2015

The following amendments are being issued with respect to the tender referred above. Bidders are advised to take into account the following amendments before submission of their bids against this tender. This corrigendum will form an integral part of the tender and the bidder shall submit duly signed and stamped copy of the Corrigendum along with their Techno-Commercial Un-Priced (Part-I) Bid.

Sr. No.	Reference Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause - As per Corrigendum
1	Clause 11(ii) (Special Purchase Conditions) Page 33 of 74	If tare weight shall not be taken at in-motion weighbridge at Refinery Railway siding after unloading due to restriction from Railways / repair of in-motion weighbridge after weighment of gross weight of loaded coal rakes, then net weight shall be calculated by the difference between gross weight of loaded coal rakes taken at in-motion weighbridge and printed tare weight (tare weight written on wagons).	If tare weight shall not be taken at in-motion weighbridge at Refinery Railway siding after unloading due to restriction from Railways / repair of in-motion weighbridge after weighment of gross weight of loaded coal rakes, then net weight shall be calculated by the difference between gross weight of loaded coal rakes taken at in-motion weighbridge and tare weight from RR Copy.

NOTE - All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.